N4000	007422
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500262462285
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	500262462285 07/22/1401027001 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	14 AUG - 7 AH 7: 17 SECRETARI CE SIAIE DALLAHASSI E FLIMBA
Office Use Only	
	WH-4598

- --

•

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Cedar Creek V - II Homeowners Assn., Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service States S

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Gerald Bishop

Name (Printed or typed)

2831 Ringling Blvd., 218F

Address

Sarasota, FL 34237

City, State & Zip

941-366-7466

Daytime Telephone number

allflorida@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

14 . 🚎

RECT ()

69

14 AUG -7 FH 12: 35

SEGRE TALLAHASSEE, FLORETA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

- July 28, 2014

G BERALD BISHOP 2831 RINGLING BLVD 218F SARASOTA, FL 34237

SUBJECT: CRDAR CREEK V- II HOMEOWNERS ASSN., INC. Ref. Number: W14000045980

We have received your document for CRDAR CREEK V- II HOMEOWNERS ASSN., INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non-profit corporation is being organized.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a signed statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 214A00016070

Registered Agent ASF Gerald FBIShop 2831 Ring Ling Blue # 218F AS Filed ON ONIGINAL SAVASOTA, FEL 34237 10:941-366-7569 Dhankyou www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

		ES OF INCOR with Chapter 617, I	S., (Not for Profit)
e name of	the corporation shall be: Cedar Cre	ek V - II Hoi	neowners Assn., Inc.
RTICLE I	· · ·		
28	Principal <u>street</u> address: 31 Ringling Blvd., 218F	• • •	Mailing address, if different is:
Sa	arasota, FL 34237		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TICLE 1 purpose	II <u>PURPOSE</u> for which the corporation is organized is:	Homeowne	rs Association
		······	
		- <u></u>	
			Dyballat
TICLE I	V MANNER OF ELECTION The	manner in which th	e directors are elected and appointed: By ballot
TICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	<u> </u>	
TICLE		<u> </u>	Corol Stopson, Troosurer
TICLE	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	DIRECTORS	Corol Stopson, Troosurer
TICLE	v <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR</u> le: Sarah Keck, President	DIRECTORS	Carol Stenson, Treasurer
TICLE e and Tit	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR e: Sarah Keck, President 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218	DIRECTORS	Carol Stenson, Treasurer 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218F
TICLE the and Tit ress	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Sarah Keck, President 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218 Sarasota, FL 34237 Ronnie Chambers, VP	DIRECTORS	Carol Stenson, Treasurer 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218F Sarasota, FL 34237
TICLE te and Tit ress e and Tit	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Sarah Keck, President 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218 Sarasota, FL 34237 Ronnie Chambers, VP	DIRECTORS Name and Title Address:	Carol Stenson, Treasurer 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218F Sarasota, FL 34237
TICLE te and Tit ress e and Tit	v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR e: Sarah Keck, President 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218 Sarasota, FL 34237 e: Bonnie Chambers, VP	DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Carol Stenson, Treasurer 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218F Sarasota, FL 34237
ress ne and Tit ress	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Be: Sarah Keck, President 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218 Sarasota, FL 34237 e: Bonnie Chambers, VP 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218 Sarasota, FL 34237	DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Carol Stenson, Treasurer 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218F Sarasota, FL 34237
e and Tit ress ne and Tit ress	V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Be: Sarah Keck, President 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218 Sarasota, FL 34237 Bonnie Chambers, VP 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218	DIRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Carol Stenson, Treasurer 2831 Ringling Blvd., 218F Sarasota, FL 34237

		• • • • • •	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	prida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Gerald Bishop		
Address:	2831 Ringling Blvd., 21	8F	14 AUG -7 AM SECRETATION WALLAHASSEE T
	Sarasota, FL 34237		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Gerald Bishop		
Address:	2831 Ringling Blvd., 21	8F	
	Sarasota, FL 34237		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

ا مھ

Required Signature of Registered Agent

07/10/14 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony of provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

07/10/14 Date